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Cycle 1 Cycle 2 Cycle 3

TYPE Start Duration (min) Zone Start Duration (min) Zone Start Duration (min)
MP Rotator 6:00 PM 0:20:00 1 11:30 PM 0:20:00 1 5:00 AM 0:20:00
-l et 6:20 PM 0:20:00 2 11:50 PM 0:20:00 2 5:20 AM 0:20:00
ol A 6:40 PM 0:20:00 e 12:10 AM 0:20:00 . 5:40 AM 0:20:00
R 7:00 PM 0:20:00 8 12:30 AM 0:20:00 8 6:00 AM 0:20:00
Spray 7:20 PM 0:10:00 g 12:50 AM 0:10:00 3 6:20 AM 0:10:00
Spray 7:30 PM 0:10:00 6 1:00 AM 0:10:00 6 6:30 AM 0:10:00
Spray- Island 7:40 PM 0:05:00 “ 1:10 AM 0:05:00 v 6:40 AM 0:05:00
-l oD 7:45 PM 0:20:00 8 1:15 AM 0:20:00 8 6:45 AM 0:20:00
it 8:05 PM 0:20:00 2 1:35 AM 0:20:00 2 7:05 AM 0:20:00
AL 8:25 PM 0:20:00 o 1:55 AM 0:20:00 = 7:25 AM 0:20:00
il 8:45 PM 0:20:00 L 2:15 AM 0:20:00 L 7:45 AM 0:20:00
Spray 9:05 PM 0:10:00 2 2:35 AM 0:10:00 2 8:05 AM 0:10:00
Spray 9:15 PM 0:10:00 L 2:45 AM 0:10:00 e 8:15 AM 0:10:00
RS 9:25 PM 0:20:00 L 2:55 AM 0:20:00 s 8:25 AM 0:20:00
alE oL 9:45 PM 0:20:00 L 3:15 AM 0:20:00 = 8:45 AM 0:20:00
Spray 10:05 PM 0:10:00 16 3:35 AM 0:10:00 16 9:05 AM 0:10:00
Spray 10:15 PM 0:10:00 LY 3:45 AM 0:10:00 gl 9:15 AM 0:10:00
ol Al 10:25 PM 0:20:00 E 3:55 AM 0:20:00 = 9:25 AM 0:20:00
Spray 10:45 PM 0:10:00 L 4:15 AM 0:10:00 s 9:45 AM 0:10:00
Spray 10:55 PM 0:10:00 = 4:25 AM 0:10:00 e 9:55 AM 0:10:00
D 11:05 PM 0:20:00 oA 4:35 AM 0:20:00 ‘A 10:05 AM 0:20:00

11:25 PM 4:55 AM 10:25 AM

Lower Controller
Program A

Tuesday & Thursday & Saturday




Zone
21
22
24
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
39
40
41
42
43
45

Cycle 1
TYPE
Spray

MP Rotator
Spray

MP Rotator

MP Rotator

MP Rotator

MP Rotator

MP Rotator

MP Rotator
Spray

MP Rotator
Spray
Spray
Spray
Spray
Spray
Spray
Rotor
Rotor
Spray

Rotor

Start Duration (min)
6:00 PM 0:10:00
6:10 PM 0:10:00
6:20 PM 0:10:00
6:30 PM 0:20:00
6:50 PM 0:20:00
7:10 PM 0:20:00
7:30 PM 0:20:00
7:50 PM 0:20:00
8:10 PM 0:20:00
8:30 PM 0:10:00
8:40 PM 0:20:00
9:00 PM 0:10:00
9:10 PM 0:10:00
9:20 PM 0:10:00
9:30 PM 0:10:00
9:40 PM 0:10:00
9:50 PM 0:10:00
10:00 PM 0:00:00
10:00 PM 0:20:00
10:20 PM 0:10:00
10:30 PM 0:20:00
10:50 PM

Zone
21
22
24
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
39
40
41
42
43
45

Cycle 2
Start Duration (min)

11:00 PM 0:10:00
11:10 PM 0:10:00
11:20 PM 0:10:00
11:30 PM 0:20:00
11:50 PM 0:20:00
12:10 AM 0:20:00
12:30 AM 0:20:00
12:50 AM 0:20:00
1:10 AM 0:20:00
1:30 AM 0:10:00
1:40 AM 0:20:00
2:00 AM 0:10:00
2:10 AM 0:10:00
2:20 AM 0:10:00
2:30 AM 0:10:00
2:40 AM 0:10:00
2:50 AM 0:10:00
3:00 AM 0:00:00
3:00 AM 0:20:00
3:20 AM 0:10:00
3:30 AM 0:20:00
3:50 AM

Lower Controller
Program B
Monday & Wednesday & Friday

Zone
21
22
24
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
39
40
41
42
43
45

Cycle 3
Start Duration (min)

4:00 AM 0:10:00
4:10 AM 0:10:00
4:20 AM 0:10:00
4:30 AM 0:20:00
4:50 AM 0:20:00
5:10 AM 0:20:00
5:30 AM 0:20:00
5:50 AM 0:20:00
6:10 AM 0:20:00
6:30 AM 0:10:00
6:40 AM 0:20:00
7:00 AM 0:10:00
7:10 AM 0:10:00
7:20 AM 0:10:00
7:30 AM 0:10:00
7:40 AM 0:10:00
7:50 AM 0:10:00
8:00 AM 0:00:00
8:00 AM 0:20:00
8:20 AM 0:10:00
8:30 AM 0:20:00
8:50 AM




Zone

23
25
38
44

TYPE
MP Rotator
MP Rotator

Drip
Drip

Cycle 1

Turf Replacement Zones

Cycle 2 Cycle 3 Off
Start Duration (min) Start Duration (min) Start Duration (min)
8:00 AM 0:20:00 12:00 AM 0:20:00 4:00 AM 0:20:00
8:20 AM 0:20:00 12:20 AM 0:20:00 4:20 AM 0:20:00
8:40 AM 0:00:00 12:40 AM 0:00:00 4:40 AM 0:00:00
8:40 AM 0:00:00 12:40 AM 0:00:00 4:40 AM 0:00:00
8:40 AM 12:40 AM 4:40 AM

Lower Controller
Program C
Sunday




Cycle 1. Cycle 2 Cycle 3
Zone TYPE Start Duration (min) Start Duration (min) Start Duration (min)
1 Spray 6:00 PM 0:10:00 12:00 AM 0:10:00 4:00 AM 0:10:00
2 Spray 6:10 PM 0:10:00 12:10 AM 0:10:00 4:10 AM 0:10:00
3 Spray 6:20 PM 0:10:00 12:20 AM 0:10:00 4:20 AM 0:10:00
& Spray 6:30 PM 0:20:00 12:30 AM 0:20:00 4:30 AM 0:20:00
5 Spray 6:50 PM 0:10:00 12:50 AM 0:10:00 4:50 AM 0:10:00
6 Spray 7:00 PM 0:10:00 1:00 AM 0:10:00 5:00 AM 0:10:00
v MP Rotator 7:10 PM 0:00:00 1:10 AM 0:00:00 5:10 AM 0:00:00
8 Rotor 7:10 PM 0:20:00 1:10 AM 0:20:00 5:10 AM 0:20:00
9 MP Rotator 7:30 PM 0:20:00 1:30 AM 0:20:00 5:30 AM 0:20:00
e Rotor 7:50 PM 0:20:00 1:50 AM 0:20:00 5:50 AM 0:20:00
1 Rotor 8:10 PM 0:20:00 2:10 AM 0:20:00 6:10 AM 0:20:00
12 Spray 8:30 PM 0:10:00 2:30 AM 0:10:00 6:30 AM 0:10:00
13 Spray 8:40 PM 0:10:00 2:40 AM 0:10:00 6:40 AM 0:10:00
14 Rotor 8:50 PM 0:20:00 2:50 AM 0:20:00 6:50 AM 0:20:00
15 Spray 9:10 PM 0:10:00 3:10 AM 0:10:00 7:10 AM 0:10:00
16 MP Rotator 9:20 PM 0:00:00 3:20 AM 0:00:00 7:20 AM 0:00:00
17 MP Rotator 9:20 PM 0:00:00 3:20 AM 0:00:00 7:20 AM 0:00:00
= Rotor 9:20 PM 0:20:00 3:20 AM 0:20:00 7:20 AM 0:20:00
9:40 PM 3:40 AM 7:40 AM

Upper Controller
Program A
Tues & Thurs & Sat




Zone

16
17

TYPE
MP Rotator
Rotator
MP Rotator

Cycle 1

Turf Replacement Zones

Cycle 2 Cycle 3
Start Duration (min) Start Duration (min) Start Duration (min)
6:00 PM 0:20:00 12:00 AM 0:20:00 6:00 AM 0:20:00
6:20 PM 0:20:00 12:20 AM 0:20:00 6:20 AM 0:20:00
6:40 PM 0:20:00 12:40 AM 0:20:00 6:40 AM 0:20:00
7:00 PM 1:00 AM 7:00 AM
Upper
Controller
Program

C

Sunday




Zone TYPE
1 MP Rotator
2 MP Rotator
3 MP Rotator
4 MP Rotator
5 Spray
6 Spray
7 Spray-
8 MP Rotator
9 Rotor
10 Rotor
11 Rotor
12 Spray
13 Spray
14 Rotor
15 MP Rotator
16 Spray
17 Spray
18 MP Rotator
19 Spray
20 Spray
21 Spray
22 MP Rotator
23 MP Rotator
24 Spray
25 MP Rotator
26 MP Rotator
27 MP Rotator
28 MP Rotator
29 MP Rotator
30 MP Rotator
31 MP Rotator
32 Spray
33 MP Rotator
34 Spray
35 Spray
36 Spray
37 Spray
39 Spray
40 Spray
41 Rotor
42 Rotor
43 Spray
44 Drip
45 Rotor
Total
Zone TYPE
1 Spray
2 Spray
3 Spray
4 Spray
5 Spray
6 Spray
7 MP Rotator
8 Rotor
9 MP Rotator
10 Rotor
11 Rotor
12 Spray
13 Spray
14 Rotor
15 Spray
16 MP Rotator
17 MP Rotator
18 Rotor
Total
Total

QTY

23
32
26
22

16
17

17
27
21
12
22
11
17
15
13
11
21
15
13
27
12
30
20
26
24
17
11
30
24
17
27
17
19
26
39
16
18
46

11
840

11
26
17

11
14
10

24
10

32
24
12
33
9
25

291

1131

Open Issues Anderson Volunteers

Home Owner

| ow nresaiire in front

1-Rrnke

1- no rotation

1- not workina well

1- not workina well

Bushes trim

4 aallone/hr =

1- not working well

360 to 45 nozzel







